



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6220/2012**

MEENA BEGUM

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.R.K.Saini, Adv.**

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

List alongwith W.P.(C) 5346/2013 on 30.04.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 08, 2019/sr