



\$~7 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012

+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012

+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013

SMT. ZUBEDA

.....Petitioner

CHANDER MOHINI

.....Petitioner

JAYANTI

.....Petitioner

SMT. ZARINA

.....Petitioner

NAZMA

.....Petitioner

BASANTI

.....Petitioner

MEENA BEGUM

.....Petitioner

LAD KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Himani Singh, Ms. Naina
Jha, Advs.
Mr. Dashmesh Tripathi, Adv.

Versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for
MCD

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv. for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner which is not opposed by the respondent.



2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he intends to file an additional affidavit. Let the same be done within eight weeks with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
3. Renotify for arguments on 20th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

Pallavi/kj