



\$~11 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6213/2012**

SMT. ZUBEDAPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6214/2012**

CHANDER MOHINIPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6215/2012**

JAYANTIPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6216/2012**

SMT. ZARINAPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6217/2012**

NAZMAPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6218/2012**

BASANTIPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6220/2012**

MEENA BEGUMPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 5346/2013**

LAD KUMARIPetitioner
versus
COMMISSIONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Present:

Mr. Abhishek, Adv. for petitioners in Item Nos. 11 to 18



(through VC)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD in Item Nos. 11 to 18

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in view of the judgment dated 30.05.2025, nothing survives in the present petitions.
2. He submits that the said aspect needs to be clarified.
3. In view of the above, list before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anish Dayal who has authored the judgment dated 30.05.2025, on 31.07.2026, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 24, 2026

"SS"